Deferred stock compensation   (10,534)  (10,534)  (10,534)
Accumulated deficit   (20,830)  (20,830)  (20,830)

Total stockholders’ equity   5,028   24,715   53,985

Total capitalization   $ 24,446  $ 24,715  $ 53,985

24

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2004 was approximately $1.09 per share of our common stock. Our pro forma
net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities and divided by
the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding, as of September 30, 2004. After giving effect to our sale in this offering of shares of
our common stock at the initial public offering price of $8.50 per share and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2004 would have been $2.02 per share of our common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.93 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $6.48 per
share to you. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 8.50

Pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering   $ 1.09
Increase attributable to investors in this offering   0.93

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering   2.02

Dilution per share to investors in this offering   $ 6.48

The differences between our existing stockholders and investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from
us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid for both common and preferred stock is summarized on a pro forma
basis, as of September 30, 2004 before underwriters’ discount and offering expenses, in the following table. The following table is based on the
initial public offering price of $8.50 and does not include 7,565,301 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of
outstanding options and warrants as of September 30, 2004. To the extent that all the outstanding options and warrants are exercised, there will be
no further dilution to new investors as the weighted average exercise price of the outstanding options and warrants exceeds the pro forma net
tangible book value per share after the offering.

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average
Price

per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

   (in thousands)
Existing stockholders   22,684  85.0  $ 30,792  47.5% $ 1.36
New investors   4,000  15.0   34,000  52.5%  8.50

Total   26,684  100% $ 64,792  100%

If the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares of common stock held by the new investors who
purchased shares from us will be increased to 4,825,000 shares or 17.5% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding after this
offering.

25

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following selected consolidated financial data should be read together with Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations and our consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. The selected consolidated